
 

 

Person Centered Plan Facilitators in Washington State  

Name phone e-mail Catchment area by County 

Deborah Moskowitz 360-856-5863 deborahhm369@gmail.com Statewide 

Lisa Latchford 425-864-0703 lisa@foxassociatesllc.com Statewide 

Sherrie Anderson 503-987-1185 sherrie@sdaus.com Statewide 

Tim Corey 206-419-1510 tim@colibrifaciliatation.com Statewide 

Tara Hull 206-829-2001 tara@enso.ws Statewide 

Cathryn Maland 509.340.9156 pcplans@slstart.com Statewide 

Raquael Houghton 509.340.9156 pcplans@slstart.com Statewide 

Marsha Threlkeld 206-786-0237 marsha.threlkeld@icloud.com Statewide 

Dan Rutten 206-495-8818 dan@gowise.org Statewide/WISE Staff Resource 

Debra McLean 503-688-4414 debra@gowise.org Chelan Douglas, Grays Harbor, Kittitas, Whatcom, Louis, King and Pierce  

Cathy Lackey 425-244-6054 grumpysiameses@frontier.com Skagit, Snohomish, King, Island, Whatcom 

Joy Caldwell  425-419-7056 marsha.threlkeld@icloud.com Skagit, Whatcom, Island, Snohomish, (King with conditions) 

Cathy Murahashi 425-643-4048 cmurahashi@arcofkingcounty.org King County 

David Murahashi 425-518-3506 dmura2005@gmail.co King County 

Deanna Wilkins 425-578-4703 deanna@trillium.org King County 

Yuriko Jack 206-446-9673 yjack@skcac.com King County 

Shannon Carlson 253-223-9422 Shannon@EnginuityWorks.net Pierce and King county 

Alex Blanchard 
Hendrickson 

253-985-3445 alexandria@blanchard-
consulting.com  

Pierce and King county 

Michelle Lehosky  253-565-2266 x104 MLehosky@wapave.org Pierce county 

Debbie Piotrowski 425-771-2108 debbie@camelotsociety.org Snohomish County 

Zandra Leitch 206-330-6804 Zandra.Leitch@orionquality.com Snohomish County 

Katherine Titus 509-994-5207 katherine@gowise.org Spokane County 

Maxx Hawes  360-401-5931 gailhawes@team-efi.org Thurston County 

Krista Milhofer  360-280-5133 kmilhofer@gmail.com Thurston County 

Janis Fowles 509-669-2852 planning.dreams@outlook.com Wenatchee 

Noemi Wade - Bilingual  509.340.9156 pcplans@slstart.com Moses Lake - Wenatchee 
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